RESOLUTION 2016-72

A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT (COF CONTRACT NO. 2015-0070) TO DYNAMIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,717,620.40 FOR THE GOOSE CREEK SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT FROM WEST OF I-65 TO THE EAST SIDE OF I-65

WHEREAS, the Goose Creek Sanitary Sewer Extension Project from west of I-65 to the east side of I-65 is one of the projects identified by the City of Franklin to provide sanitary sewer service to the east side of I-65 for existing and proposed developments; and

WHEREAS, the construction of the Goose Creek Sanitary Sewer Extension Project from west of I-65 to the east side of I-65 generally includes the furnishing of all materials, equipment and labor for the following: the construction of approximately 1,211 linear feet of 12-inch sanitary sewer, 2,219 linear feet of 8-inch sanitary sewer and 3,410 linear feet of 12-inch reclaimed water line to serve the east side of I-65 in the Goose Creek area (including the Williamson County Agriculture Center, Travel Centers of America and Franklin Fire Station No. 7); and

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2016, sealed bids were received in the Engineering Department, City Hall, 109 3rd Avenue South, Suite 142, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 and were publicly opened and read aloud for the Goose Creek Sanitary Sewer Extension Project from west of I-65 to the east side of I-65 (COF Contract No 2015-0070); and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Franklin, Tennessee, that approval is granted for the bid award to Dynamic Construction, LLC for the Goose Creek Sanitary Sewer Extension Project from west of I-65 to the east side of I-65 (COF Contract No. 2015-0070) in the amount of One Million Seven Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty and 40/100 Dollars (\$1,717,620.40).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE that the Director/City Engineer is hereby authorized to have authority to review and approval the spending of all project funds included in the bid and award of the construction contract for the Goose

Creek Sanitary Sewer Extension Project from	n west of I-65 to the east side of I-65 (COF
Contract No. 2015-0070).	
IT IS SO RESOLVED AND DONE 201	on this day of,
ATTEST:	CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE:
By:	By:
ERIC S. STUCKEY City Administrator	Dr. Ken Moore Mayor
Approved as to Form:	
By:	
Shauna R. Billingsley, City Attorney	